




CID Regulation 195-1 
Use Only - Law En:foI'ce:tfJ.ent 

bout 1105, 23 JuJ 08, 
_from 

JuI 08, SA_ received 
name check results to 

Travel Vouchers which pertained to 
'-__ \'<LtH"l. Millington, 

Information Center 
revealed no derogatory 

On 5 SA __ this office, traveled to the Army. 
IDistrict, Louisville> KY and met with ivis Chief, Internal Review 
·)riefed her on It was requested that conduct an 

identified. 

SA_TON met Deputy Commander, 
briefed him on Internal 

vouchers 

Police Detachment (C1D) I Q 
Knox, KY 40 21 

08 I 
1 FEB 7? LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 



o 2 9 2 .. 0 8 - CID (} 3 2 - 3 7 

US. OF! 'ICE Of S?ECLA..L COUNS£L 
17 W M ~11t"'\t1, I\.: \\i, .";Ullt' "tll() 

v,', "i)innrnn. nc. :/()<):36-4S05 

july l?, 2008 

The Honorabk Pre~mn fvL m 

, Room ;,[-:560 

Re 

Denr i\1 r 

lam 

L\.~)dlS\'il!c 

h: .. c"lice) TD\' p3ymcrHS 1..'\(11 [h( 
df J friend. n"le v,:y:sUebJ0'.V\?;L Paul I Poi!;,. \"tiS Ll former jcck.hanJ ili the LllJisville 

3JJd believes thill this conslllllh~$ 2. v!0i:.1cion. d 0r \1;. 
(ons\!;jt~d to the r..::lcas>:.: 0[' hi;) name. 1 U.m Il,is inColTnaliu!1 l0 ;'OU CCir an 

of these 3nd Q report of your 

The U.S. 0f11Ce of Special COL nsel 
information from federal ""T1n'r\\;,~",~' 

thm lhtiC ... <:; 2~uhslamial hkellhooj ;bl ~,nc or' these C'.0nditlcms 
lO ad\lsc :h,,:' 3r:lr,)prlah~ ugC!)c> head of rny and til..:: he:l.:] 

of lli;: anJ pr~p':lfc <1 rep'Ht. 5 U S.C 

, fvlr. Polly discio'ed rh<lt 
, hI1nchini.:n and \VOff, 

v,:i th ,'T 

thdt if TDY v;ork sit..: is \\ilh!!l Ji 
fDY 

l ; () 



u (} .: IS)1) 0 j:2 -3 7 1 13 1 

Tile Honorable Pres\Of) t\·t III 

l,',orK .season. _ :')crsom:l!!y stated lo him rlcariY once a v.'eck thdt 
111$ home while TDY payments. Mr. estimated that 

(»Jlectcd 'I'D Y paymcnls for up \0 percent of the \-vork season, CJld 
claimed that these improprieties have been for at Ie.asl [our y~ars> {lAr. further 
oJleged that _ received TD'Y payment; \vhile staying 'Nlth his girlrnC"nd 
\-ir. stated that during th::: to No\, emt.cr \\'ork se3.son _ disclosed lO hUll 

once a weck ;h:11 he \',,<.1.:;; residing at his girlfriend's home while collecting; he 'j D Y 
paymen:.s, kl r . also estilTi:lted t'lR_ collected 1TY'( p3.;.'nlenLS for up tCl 

percent of the \\>()rk Seilson f\'lr. Poi 1) assen(:d (iiLl!. has heen fccci \>i n g j rnpropcr 
'i"D'r' pa.',Tnen!S for at least ::;ix :·CaJS. 

hJve concluded that there 15 3 subsl.antiallikciihood that the informatiDn 
discioscs J violalion of bw, ruk, or r·;gulation, bm not limited to, a violation of 

of Defense Civilian Pcrs\)nnel Joint Tra\'ei Appendix 0: 
Travel 1 a copy of which is enclosed, This 

v,:ith a friend or relative can only h::: reimbursed for additional 
costs the host incur$ in the traveler If the traveler om $uhstamiatc Ihe C()<;lS ;Uld 
if the COSb arc dctcrrnincd to N: rea:)( '!"lank. As stated, 1 arn lhis information 
to you for an 
(I() of your 

of the \vhi ,tlcblov:er's 
oCthis kllt!T. 

and::; report of your 

la,v, (h~ report must be revkwed and YOu per£onaJ!y. Should you 
the repon to rhe U;':>~)\~'."J' General, or any other official, rhe 

the authority to take lhe actions 
necessary under 5 l,I,s,c. 9 121 the report rm.lY' be found 
ccfici;;l1l. The of Ihe repot1 are SC! forth at 5 U.S.c. § 121 and (d). :\ summllry 
of § 121 IS enclosed . ..\~;1 mime) of OSC also that >OUf 

Jt11Cf"·lCW the \vhlstleblo\l"cr 3S paIi ,) the agency whcnc\'cr rn;:- \' .. hi:-:t!cblo'y.(;r 
conS('nlS to the disclosure (')1' his or rH r l1amc_ 

In the (:\·cm it is no: tim.: Ini1it under the 
);t..atuLc, you may request in Please be adviscJ 
t.,hat an txr.cnslon of time is not (> f 
(Juse-. . in the \\Tincn rC-..Jucst for an t\:trn,\ion of stare !y the 
reasons the additional time is nc.;;dcd Any ilddiLom.d rcyucsts (or an extensiDn of :lmc rnus( he 

me: 

i'.,ftcr m:j~ing ~hc dt'tcmlin;;,10f'S rcqulfCQ :5 l:SC § 1 i~(c 

\Vilh any comments on the from the perso;) 
ct"nlrnems or f,,'commendations s office wjjl 

c;ornmi[!c(:s in the aild Hou:;e (;r 

and the approi,na.tc 
ronh in ()S 



UL!:lL -va ~ D32-371 

T'nc Honor-do!e Preston 1\1, Geren. 111 
-' 

UnJess classifled or from release by law or Executi ve Order that 
the infonn.ation be kept secret in the i rltercst of f1iHlonnl defense or the conduct of afrairs, 
a COpy of the report and any commenr.s will he m a file in accordance with 5 U,S.C 
§ 12 J 

Pkase- refer to our file flmnber In any 
fUr1hcr contact C ltherioc A, Unit. al 

) 254-3604. r om /;i!sn available-or any ,..,,,,",C'r,,,,, 

Enclosures 

c -c 



Fraud ~ Federal Funds Waste ~ '-'d.""'·'L-O.:J 

From: 
To: 
Date: 5/26/20082:02 PM 

Federal Funds \iVaste - USACE 

This might not be an issue that you to it on to a team member in the 
ZiDDfonlate office that deals witll [worked for this Agency and saw 

waste violations that my co-
wo:rkeJrs at risk these vio1afions with whatever safety org,aruza.tlOn 
could contact even due to an trained Operator who 
doesn't even seem to have attended the inti.al training required 

May 20,2008 

am concerned with is 
sector or federal 

I C!~~CM:~ to 
on the Cannelton site a month vtithout any 

rotrrlcttrm This will make some decide to Uike _~~'''''''''',,-, 
ULxpayer expense on my than the initial 85 



U ill Z - U lS ~ Cl D 0 3 2 - 3 7 8 7 

• Page 2 of? 

****OR**** 
~~~at th.e 85 miles allowed before 

J,..,AJ, .. J::J..l..u:.M.te 

*** They 

a misuse 
an abuse 
eXDeJ:lS1es paid by 

from the avpeanmc.e 
the Louisville "11~'U£\.,'-

Thank you., 

United States doubte the 
conce:n:ung these The 

, .. ", ..... "."... the 3/4 or even. 
",.....,.~'I".,~ to Commute from 

clearly would be 
~~.2!.!~~~ mu;s1OU. This seems 

the co sts 0 f the 
Sta:t.es. I am sure actioos would raise a. few eyebrows, 

J..U.."U·Ll~· of bad management on the part of Mr. or his superiors in 

events to 

the 

......... ". ,-.., ..... Official when it 



1.1 V • \..IILl U J " - j ( 1 B 7 

• Page 3 of7 

comes to compensation for TDY. In il~L:.1~®l:WJl,gj.lrt~UKr;~rmtuJJ~ 
section in #4 which states, "Adhere to in obligating 
units funds, and ensure the traveler established in this 
regulation". In "Commands/units 
are expected to action when a traveler andlor an AO to follow the 

.... ,!:,I.l..!Q.uvu:::. contained in this Volume. Discplinary action should be for ~ violations ... ., .. ". This 
section should apply to not only Mr. _ but also Mr. _ and Mr .• since all ha.ve beeD 
employed enough to know they might have been violating the lTR Travel Allowances. 
?vir .• in one incident changed the allowed round trip mileage limit for a TDY worksite. When 
asked why the since the original mileage limit would cost the USACE f or the tax.payers. tess 
money Mr.. in some manner - The peoPle incbarge orn-avel donlt have common sense, 
they have rcgu]at.1OtlS. The change he made could cost double in the TDY ~pense paid out for some 
members of his Repair Crew. 
In the Mr .• claim., Mr .• knows that he is staying with his Girlfriend but still approves TDY 
payments for the illodging and/or meals". Mr .• is not sby in letting other employees know his 
arrangement that Mr .• is allowing to continue as the Approving Official. It seems Mr._ 
should question an employee if he or his Girlfriend is poss·ibly being paid $70.00 per day to provide 
"lodgmg,\ plus the $39.00 per day meal allowance in order to scam the Govemment on TOY when Mr . 
• would be staying at her apartment anyways. This amount to $3,270.00 for a month., wh:ich 
sometimes the Repair Crew is in that area for 3 months, that comes to $9t 81 0.00. 1 would say that is far 
above rent on an for 3 months. 
In the Mr. _ claim, Mr .• should know that he is staying at bis family residence, but he still 
approves TDY payments paid to Mr. _ family in some manner. Mr .• is Mr. _ 
supervisor and to suggest mOTe proof of possibly violations Mr._ is als~ervisor. So it seems 
that two employees in supervisory positions have been involved:pOssiliiy Mr. _ has allowed Mr. 
_ to profit a.t taxpayer expense by approving compensation for TDY while Mr. _ stayed at 
his own home in the Owensboro KY area. The same $9,810.00 or more could have be paid a150 to Mr. 

under approval by Mr. _ 
Louisville District there are other employees thatil!' will not allow on any TD Y 

becallSe they stay at their Residence, but he seems to allow Mr. and Mr. _ to receive 
com~on for TDY while staying at their Residroce or Girl "ends apartment'Tbe'ITeve this shows 
Mr. _ plays "favorites" with the TDY system by approvmg compensation for some employees and 
tell other employees they oouldn't be rompensated on TDY in a similar siruation. 1 would say that 
Mr. has not followed T4060 . Authorizing Official's Resprnm'biHties. under t.ru: General section 
in states, "Adhere to policies and procedures ...... use good judgement in units funds, 
and ensure the traveler receives adequate reimbursement under policies established in . It 
seems he did not follow and it seems be did not use 
DOt ensure the traveler receive reimbursement. 
-"-"'-"""''''!'''-'!:...!.~'--''''~~;JiI>f it seem.s Mr., 11111 c<)m[)en.!iaU<)n 

l11JTlrm/M the cmillim,ecs 

situation. 

Thank you. 

at his Girlfriend's AplutrrJent in 

file:l/C:\Document.s and Se . 
? 



• 40f7 

Indiana. 
2) Mr. _ his Girlfriend have been i.n a relationship for many years. 
3) Girlfriend does not run a HHotel" in her to my cIairns it is 
Bed & in manner when it comes up in conversation. 
4) Apartment is the of M.r. _ Girlfriend which he visits often during the year when not on 
TDY. 
5) Branch Chief _) approves trus TDY eventbough he knows of their relationship being other 
than a business situation. 
6) Evansville is within the TDY area for IT Myers Locks, Cannelton Locks, Gret.:m 
River Locks I & 2. 

aware that !Vir. 

-"intimatetJ relationship that a convenient to rouch as per 
extra income for_ his Girlfriend, I am sure she actually receives all the "lodging\! and "meal" 
payments for herself it is not listed wlth the IRS as business income as it should be. Since WlI._ 
and his Girlfriend are in an rlintimatel! relationship he would be staying at her apartment insteadofa" 
Hotel when in the Evansville area because why would he want to lose that $70.00 per day to legitimate 
lodging. It would seem decided to form a bogus "Hotel" to coned the per diem for themselves. This 
amount would be possibly per day, $3,270.00 per month, and $9~8IO,OO for 3 months since the 
Repair Crew is in that area 3 months or longer per year. I would think this far exceeds typical rent on 
an and/or mcaJs for thai 
I also attached case Board of CDntract Appeals - GSBCA - L6836-RELO since it has some issues that 
also seem to apply with the ML _ alJegations. 

'V'-'~Lt.''''' which are 

that 
can substanti ate those costs 

determines them to has ."r",«"'''''i'",,1'1 no evidtXlce that tIle Dunns 
additional costs a consequence of the Salbers 

entitled to no reimbursement 
TIle says that it denied t.~e claim on the basis of 1:\vo 'r..,.rnrH~'lf\,"'C 

Travel C4555-B.3 and C13215 

file:I/C;\Documents and ;::'C1:UUQS'\,J:::H'Vt.ilcr 5/27/2008 



• Page 5 of7 

with or without charge, the allowable rest for lodging, for diem 
addresses reimbursement for actually-incurred TQSE. The note to this 

C4S55-B3 when' an employee cuuJ/or obtain 

The JTR provisions at C4555-BJ and C13215-B are inconsistent v.tith the FTR)s 
"friends and relatives" in that preclude some reimbursement which the provision 
pcr:mits. must therefore give way to the FTR provision. 

\Vhi1e Mr. Knezevich was living with Ms. Ruda, the claimant acknowledges, the two became intimately 
involved 

The Federal Travel Regulation (FTR) provides that a federal employee traveling on official business 
shall be reimbursed for his a.ctual cost of lodging "PeT diem allowance) II up to a maximum 

amount 41 CFR 301-7,6, ~7.9(c) (l The cootains this c.onstrain~ however: 
J-Aj''''';:;.uJ..F; with friends or relatives. When the employee from or relatives ... with 
or without no part ofllie per diem allowance will unless the host actually 

aO(lltlonal rosts in accommodating the traveler. In such instances, the costs 
the employee and determined to be reasonable bytbe agency may be allowed as a 

4V'-'.!".J.L<l'< expense. 

exa:rn:ple~ if the friend or relative is a hotel opetator)j this limitation is not applicable. The critical 
t11S't1n~;tllimlfig one of these situations from is whether the host and the traveler have 

E. GSBCA 13795-RELO, 97-1 BeA 28,925. 
reiax.tOIlSl11lP between Mr. Knezevich and Ms. Rudp. was not one of 

ann's length; at least until the episode recounted here~ it was founded on friendship} not business. 
11lUs, even if the claimant actually paid Ms. Ruda dollars per night for staying in the condominium, 
the agency acted properly in not reimbursing him for this ex.pense. 

Tnankyou 

21,2008 

at his Residence nurchased 

KY. }K<;~S1dell(:,e is in: Owensboro KY and 

}UIC!:ilt10I1S of TDY within his Residence Ar~4 Cannelton Locks & 
Green Ri vcr Lock and 2. 

my \vith the USA CE r was aware that Mr. 
at his residence before he was em'DiO'yea 

J.JOCUI:t1ents and 

TDY while 



U L J l. U v vlU U .; l. .J flO f 

60f7 

house his wife still lives in. This resme:nce 
!OC~l110J1S of Carmelton 

to 

applies 
residence in which his 

"eats breakfast in the morning 

_ may be receiving Full IDY expenses with Mr. _ or Mr. 
of (Qd durin~ complete emP.loymerrt the USACE Louisville 

Mr. _ allows another employee, .11., to 
Girlfriend at her apartment in Evans\tille Indiana. 

1':rr11,)1{)'Jr¥': on travel for the Government may be 
of the travel and are in addition to the usual 

I..tr.< ...... "'r. ..... v~ tJn.ited 137 a~ Cl~ 134 ,Dimitri & 
, 30}055; Durel R. Patterso~ B-211 8 (Feb, 

At1ant~ to Washington, D.C. Shortly after his transfer, 
in Atlanta. Since his fami1y had not yet relocated to the 
with his at his Atlanta residence while on TDY there. In 

resHlC1o,ce in Atlanta was not acquired for the of performing 
the employee was not entitled to per diem while 

aU>!:1nC1ClOD is aptly 

E very in his own 
bed~ ate in the at at his own 
table. A subsistence aUowance is intended to a 
traveler for and restaurants and for 

while still his 

reconsideration denied 
91 1 HLQ.HV1U"-'¥ woul.d have incurred the costs the home travel 

status for the assJlgruneJJlt Claimant did not incur any additional 
attnbutable to his travel statu..~. As clai.mant is hot to be reimbursed 
while at his house to TDY at McClellan Force Base. 

file:IIC:\Documents and ~eu[Jn!;l'S\ 



Thank you 

file://C:\Docu:ments and SVi~' ~:,{!~l~~rt~~~~ 
f 

U -7 !1 t. ... U C LI U U j L - j ( 1 (') ( 

7of7 



• Page 1 

Federa! Funds Was1e - USACE 

Creation Date: 
From: 

file:IIC;\Documents and 



ROI NUMBER: 

r S I ST1 T10N F,EPORT 0292-0E3-CID032-37187 
1 

Enforcement Sensitive PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES 

lissue. meeting.\ it was agreed a 
icompleted if necessary. 1vlr_ ... ",,,.,,,,"""1'1 

Military Poli 
3 rd Ivjilitary Po 
Fort Knox! KY 401 1 

I DATE: EYJ{IBIT: 

3 08 

chrnent 
(

,...., 
\~ 

\ ( 
'" I 

0) 



CID Regulation 195-1 
For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive PAGE 2 3 PAGES 

DETAILS 

in Louisville, KY. MR_ further stated there was an investigation about two or three years ago 
regarding this very same issue. Mr_ stated he was unaware of any regulatory guidance pertaining to 
the 50 mile commuting radius; however, hear rumor that was the policy. Mr stated at no time did 

or anyone else· authorize him any less commuting mile radius. Mr stated he feels he is 
jng punished for owning two residences, one of which is close to several JO 

bout 1530, 28 Aug 08, S this office, coordinated with Mrs _ who provided copies 
Mr _ and Mr travel vouchers. A review of the vouchers reflected Mr._ 

ubmitted numerous vouchers claiming lodging expenses for a ._ Bed and Breakfast" and also "Northside 
nts." The receipts reflected both entities had the same address of 

A review of the travel vouchers submitted by Mr. 
of any fraudulent reimbursements. 

was completed however; there was no indication 

About 1610, 28 Aug 08, SA _ exposed photographs 0 

\bout 1700,28 Aug 08, SA _ and SA _ coordinated with Detective Kurt PRITCHETT, 
'vansville Police Department, Evansville, IN 47711, who conducted a search of his computer data base for 

Bed and Breakfast" which met with negative result. Detective PRITCHETT stated the address listed 

FEB 77 

was re . stered to Ms 

ORGJl.NIZATION; 

rjghts, which 
'_Bed and 

28 Military Police Detachment (CID) 
3rd Military Police (CID) 

,Fort Knox KY 40121 
DATE: EXHIBIT; 

3 08 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 



I S I I 
CID Regulation 195-1 

For Official Use Only - Lent Enforcement 

!COlllJTllITc:d the CPT'_ further no probable cause to 
or MR _ any criminal offenses. CPT _ further opined there was no 
toMr_ the of Conspiracy. 

persormel to for lived outside Mr_ stated he informed 1\lr_ 
.... '-u,"' .. '_,,, was still being used. ' 

50 mile driving distance or a one hour 
old regulation; however, was unaware 

7 

3 Sep 08, SA_ interviewed 1v15 
and on in her apar1ment located in Evansvil1e~ fN.M's 

who related Mr_ stayed with her 

stayed there, !vis related she beli 
years. 1\15 

name the residence.//ILAST 

related was paid in cash for the 
started out somewhere around 
the provided on a 

Police 
lice 

Detachment (C D) 
(C ) I 



TRAVEL VOUCHER OR SUBVOUCHER NO, 

R.£QUJRED BY 

CHECK SPL1T DIBS: AmI: x 
Govt T'v 1 eng card 

r.-:iddlc Initial) 

TYPE Of 

TD"! 

OTHER 

5, GPADE 
10 

Act Information, 

ORDER NUHBER 

10534SH2 21Sep2001 

o 2 g 2 '" 0 g ~ '" I D 0 :3 2 = 3 7 Ii g 'l 

AMEND .NO: 

FOR DO l)S£ ONLY 

DO VOUc."HER NO, 

SUEVOUCHER NO, 

PP.lD BY 

COMPUTATlONS 

TO 55,O{} 145 

t->lC 

18, 

20, 

of the gov'ernment, 

APPROnNG 
(31 USC 13 HI (b) 

NJi X 4902 0000 

.;, COLLECTION DAT1~ 

:2 7 ,TRV'L ORO POSTED BY 

24Sep2001 

AND 
070ct2001 

Travel 

Less Advance 
( 9) Al1l0UD tOwed 
(10) AfflOl,mt Due 

Expense 

19, GOVER,\iNENT TAANSPORTATION RBQt]};ST (GTR) /M1 LITlillY 
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIZl,T10N O'l1'A) 

961.'\2 4S51JF 100 FU)\;"DED 

RLCEIVED (payee signature a,nd d.3.te or M'10UNT 

NCR N\JMBBR 



TRAVEL VOllCliER OR SUBVOUCHER 
lContinuation Sheet) 

NIDDL£ HH'l'IAL • l05Hf.lH2 o 

;. REIMBtJRShELE EXPENSE 

Dl'tTE N!,TURE OF EXPENSE 

GOVERNI>1ENT TIU\NSPORTATlON REQUEST (GTR) /MILlTll.RY TPJlNSPORTATlON A1..JTHOJU ZATJON (MT.td 

GTR/r1TA NO 

MIse $64.00 
MILE; S276.00/10 

S'SlYJ;.lNS AT TDY 10/2-4HRS SIC}( LV 
PART I hL VOUCJrSR / !--1) S S 1 ON J NeOt·jPLETE . 

PROM 

FOR 10/"! ... 
LODGING & JTt-l 

ANNl.!AL LV 

1 

b 

PAGE NO. 
2 

s. FOR 1':'1) USE O}rLY 

M10UNT ALLOWED 

TO 

I I 



-Corps of 
Rd. 

Room 
Room 
Room 
Room 
Room 

14:00 

A.n10unt 
55.00 , 
55.00 
55.00 

55,00 
55.00 

55.00 
55.00 

~770.00 

032-37187 

110.00 

I 



SUBVOUCHER 

SPUT DISE: hInt to 

Gavt Tv} Ctlg card 

NAME Flrst. Middle Initial) --- CITY 
Act; Information 

TltA \f£L ORDER N1JMBER 
2lSep20Gl 

ORGANIZATION AIID STAT1CJN PHYSIC'.A.L SUPPORT 8Rl;J{CH 

DE PENDEN'T ( S) 

02 9 2 _ 0 8 • ~ I u 0 3 2 "':3 7 1 B 7 

IG Dat-a 

c, STliTE c' BY 

1 G, PREVIOUS 
s,nG 

13, DEPEND8NTS' hDDRBSS ON 
...... , .. " ............. , ......... - .... ---....... , .............. ,", ...... " .... , ...... '1' .. · .... · .. -r' .. ----·----------1 RECEI flT ORDERS 

;EE )',TTACHED (IF APPLICPBLE) 

v. Long d:t5t.ance telephone calls are certified as 
necessary' the 

,4PPROVING OFFICER 
(31 USC 13,8(b» 

COl.LECTION DATA 

96 NA X 902,0000 X 08 

SBE ATTACHED i 1 F APPLY CA.BLE) 

11 ,HOUSEHOLD GOODS SHIPPED 

NO 

AND 
210ct2001 

(1) 

COMPUTATIONS 

S UMl"JlR Y OF P A "x"MENT 

• 120,00 

Travel 

Expense $.383,05 

Due 

P},SSENGER 19, GOVERNMEh"T TRANSPORTATION REQUEST (CTR) /MII,lTARY 
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIZATION [M1A) 

a, b. FFiOM 

96152 H215687 F!1NDED 

RECS1VED(Payee signature t.I.nd date oX' 29, A!10\,fNT PAID 

NCR NUMBER 



5. REI MBURSABLE EXPENSE 

DP.'I'E 

GOVERN'M.ENl 

GTR/MTA NO 

HEl'lARKS 

TRAVEL VOtlCH8l< OR SUBVOUCHER 
U::ontimJ"tion S.heetl 

10SHBl-l2 

NATuKE OF EXPENSE 

U ? '::J ') 

8. 

(GTR) /MIL1'TARY TRANSPORTATION AlJTHOR}Z}\TION (MTA) 

FROM 

u () » 

FOR DO USE O}lLY 

AMO\JN'T ALLOWED 

ro 

MIse: PO. 00 ~ .OO/LODGING FOR lOJ21 + .oons% REMAIN1)ER OF D:rnl FOR 10/8 &. 10/21. MILE .80/ RotJND 
BT,,'N IDD::;JNG ;;, L/D 801-12 13 m J(l'lOMI X 345 10/21·0.1>.Y OFF, REHAINS AT TDY. roTAL LOo;':;!NG: $770 00 / 

MILEAGE: 10.<)0. PARTIAL VOUCHER / MISSION 

·2C 

I I r 
) 



o 2.:; '2 - v 8 · .., I D 0 3 2 - 3 7 1 8 7 

--/\nny Corps of 
6207 

L 2001 

Date ;\mOLlJ1t 

~;5,OO 

1 S~dJO 110.00 

10/10/01 5S,()O 165.00 
10/11/01 55.00 220.00 

10/ 1 55.00 2:75.00 

10/1 1 55,tW 330.00 

10/14/01 55.00 385,00 

10/ 1 55.00 440.00 

1 5',.00 495.00 

55.00 550,00 

660.00 
715.00 

·770.00 0.00 



1, PA!~ffiNT REQUIRED BY 

EFT (::HECK SPLIT 
Govt 

TV NO· 3 

Act Information. 

CJ{l)ER NUMBER 

JOS34BH2 21Sep200.1 

TD 55,00 

TO 40 

Me 180 

FOR DO USB OW""Y 

VOUCHER NO, 

PAIn BY 

CO)l>IPUTATIONS 

----.---'---'---.. - ......... --'---.-............. --.-.... - .......................... _. __ .................. _.....L __ L....._....L ___ -L._-r--__ ... -' ____ J......_......., e, St.JM't-lARY OF PAYMEN'T 

Per Diem 

OF EXPENSE 
Travel 

Expense 
IN REMARKS 

S2,21D 00 

$408.82 

.05 

PASSENGER 19. GOVBRNJV£},'T TRJ>...NSPORTATJON REQUEST iG'Hn !MILlTARY 
....................... _____ ... '"._~. __ ....... .L ... _' .. __ .. _ .... ____ - .. - ... ___ ~_ ................. __ . __ ...L_L. ____ ___i TRAN5POnTP,TJ ON AUTli01U ?Jl.TI ON PITA) 

APPROVING OFF'I CER 
(3) USC J.348 (b)) 

:4. COLLEC7ION DATA 

96 NA X 4902,0000 

iit, GTR! MTA NO. b, FROM 

) 00 % FLi},"DBD 

signature and date or c.heck no.) 

NCR NUHBER 

I I 



l'R..AVEL VOUOmH OR SUBVOUCHER 
(Continuat.ion Sheet) 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

RElivlBUll.SABLE EXPENSE 

DATE 

GOVERNMTNT 

GTR!MTA NO 

,EMARKS 

l0534BH2 o 

NATJRE OF EXPENSE 

{CTR) !MnrTARY AG"'THORIZA'T10N (MTld 

. GO!IS ROw'1><"D TRIPS 
$880.00 / M!LEAGE: 

08·~ 1D03 2-37187 
PAGE NO, 

FOR DO USB ONLY 

i>J<10UNT CJ~.IMED lti.,LOWED 

LODGING - SOMI X 

I 



Nuvember 5) 2001 

55,00 
55,00 
55.00 
55,00 
55.00 

·770,00 

0292 08 " 

13aJance 

220.00 
275.00 
330.00 
385.00 
440,00 

715,00 
770,00 
0,00 



o \2! 2 .. IS· C I D 0 3 2 - 3 7 1 8 7 

November 

Amount BBJance 

1 
-1 



! Dl rial I 

OF EXPENSE 

~H LEAG£ AH01JNT 

9C NA 

COLLECT} Ohl 

TRVL ORD POSTED 

TV NG 

2437 NA 

2437 NA 

AMFJ1Ej NO 

FOR DO USE ONLY 

VOUCHER NO. 

NO. 

PAlO BY 

OF' ORDERS 

(l F ? PPLl CABLE! 

coe-DS SHI P?ED 

NO 
COl'lPDT,".TJONS 

'Travel 

£.xpense 
(7) Total 

f---~---""""'''~---1 (S) Less Advance 

2111ay2003 

( 9) Amo'll]) tOwed 
il 0) Amount DuE' 

$2,06'.1 7(\ 

5292 22 

sse. 00 

GOVERjIi'i£NT TRltNSPORTAT10N REQUEST (GTR) /MILJTARY 

TRANS POI<'1'),>,T1 ON AUTHORI ZA'r 1 ON Ut,TA) 

~. TO 

- - .. -

• •• •• - II 

H:;l)5687 C7S2LP 050 

28. RECEIVEDIPayee si9natu~e and A"10UNT P,~ .. ID 

NCR Nli'MBER 

I I 



DATE 

TRhVEL VOUCHEF: OR SUBVOUC:H£K 
{Continua t i on 

IN1Tl.l<.L 

PLACE 

N}'>YUR£ OF 

AUTHORl ZATJON (MYPJ 

SSlON 

PAGE NO 

A.MOUNT CL}>,:r MED 

TO 



o \2 9 2 - () 8 • r I [J () 3 :7 - ,~ 7 1 8 7 

D;;lte Amount Balance 

5/08/03 $55,00 $55.00 
5/09/03 $55,00 J) CLOO 
5/J 0/03 
5/11103 
5/12/03 
5/13/03 $55.00 

4/03 $55,00 $385,00 
5/15/03 $55JW $440,00 
5/16/03 $55J)O $495.00 
5/1, 7/03 $55,00 $550.00 
5/LS/03 $55.00 $605,00 
5/J 9/D3 $660.00 
5/20/03 $55,00 $715,00 
5/21/03 $55.00 
5/22/03 -770,00 0,00 

! 



TRA VEL VOUCHBR OR Su"BVQUCHBR 

ACt Info:rmati.on. 

SEE A7JACHED (IF APPLICABLE) 

ORDER N'JMBER 
28Ma:r2003 

PHYSICAL SUPPORT BRfu~CH 

'I'D 

'I'D 55,00 

Me 

029 2 05 oC ID03 2=3718'7 

FOR DO USE 

00 VOUCKBR NO. 

SUBVO\JCHER NO. 

PAXD EY 

____ ~ ___ ~ __ • ____ b_ ___ ······· •• ~ __ M -.-____ ~ __ ,. ______ ~ __ • __ "~ ..... ~~ __ .•• .J~~ .... _ .. _' -------~--·~~e, SUMMP~y Of PAI~r.r 
(1) $3, ,70 

----.-.---~-.-----------------------.-------~---------, .. -----.-........ "--~"~-----T------~(2) 
(3) 07 52 

Travel 

Expense ~;108,OO 

AUDITEn BY . TR\Fl, ORD POSTED .8Y RECEIVED (Payee 



01, MIse: 

·2C 

TRAVEL VOUCHER OR SUBVOUCHEH 
(CQn~inuacion Sheet) 

3023DIH2 D 

NATURE OF EXPENSE 

. DO/ATM 

NO 

FOR 

JI.JI)Ol1NT AU/JWED 

I I 



Date 

5/22/03 
5n3J03 
5/24/03 

5l29/D3 
5/30/03 
5/31/03 
6/0ll03 
6/02/03 

6/04/03 
6/04/03 

o .2 9 2 .. 0 8 • C I D 0 3 2 ... 3 7 1 8 1 

Amount 

$55.00 

$55.00 

Balance. 

$440.00 

$660.00 
$715J)O 

0.00 



0292 -08' ,.i I DO 3 2-37187 

TRAVEL VOUCHER OR S\JBVOUCHER AMBND NO: 0 

R2QUIRED BY 2. TYPE OF PAYMEh~ 3. 

VOUCHER NO, 

Act Information. 

ORDER NUMBER 
09Jun:tOOJ 

PlfYSICAL SUPPORT BFU'\NCH 

13, DEPEN'0EN'TS I ADDRESS ON 

(Jr' APPLI CA.Bl£) 

, ITrNEPXRY 

ATE I LOCA.L TIME 

I 
I 

16. REIMB1JRSABl£ EXPEN'SES 

DATA 

PlACE 

96 NA x 

TD 55,00 

Me 

NA 

ORDERS 
(IF APPLICABLE) 

GOODS 8m PPED 

NO 
COMPt}1'ATIONS 

TD 

%152 L18Hl 100 't, 



), REIMBURSABLE EXPENSE 

DATE 

NO 

TRAVEL VOUCHBR OR SlJ8V01JClfBR 
(Continuation Sheet) 

NATURE OF EXPENSE 

(GTR) !t-lJLITARY TRANBPORTATTON 

FROM 

ON 

o t. 9 2 - v 8 · '.... I D 0 3 2 "':3 I 1. 0 , 

NO, 

hLLOWBD 

(MTA) 

TO 

TDY 



Date 

6/05/03 
6/06/03 
6/07/03 

6/11/03 
6/12/03 
6/13/03 
6/14/03 
6115/03 
6116/03 
6/17/03 
6/18/03 
6/19/03 
6119/03 

0'292 0S "wI D032-37181 

Amount Balance 

$55.00 

$495.00 
$55.00 $550.00 

$605.00 
$660.00 
$715.00 

$825.00 
0.00 



OF: SUbVOllCHEf: 

Act lnionn8tion 

ORDEF: NUHBLF 

.l0Jun~()U3 

SlJPFCRT BRhNCH 

0292-08 ~CID032-37117 

;:J(i 

PA1D BY 

ATTACHEl; (IF ,t,PPLICJ>l:lL£) 

GOODS sm PPEe, 

.................................... _._-....... , .... _ ......... _'" ..................... _ ................. " .............. ,_ ....................... _-. .............. __ .......... __ .......• ~ . ..I...-_--L_ ...... ..L __ ...... _ •.. _----... ---1 d. COI·jPUTATIONS 

PLACE 

IN!H 

PI> 
IHDI I 
nrrn PA· 

IN HJD] 

TIl 

MC 

!.-.. -------I (8) Less Advance 

09ciu12()OJ 
(9) AmOU!ll Owed 
(10) Amount Due 

GOVERNM2N'T TRA.NSPORTAT10N REQUEST IGT?) /MiLITARY 
TR,!\.NSPORTAT10N ,l:;UTHORJ 2.ATl ON i ~)T.t; I 

I 



o 292 o 8 

TRAVEL Of SUBVO\JCiEh 
(COntlnU0cion Sheet) 

F:F:ST INITIAL -_. 
PLACE 

RE1MBlTRSkBLE EXPSNS£ 

l-JkTURE OF' EXPENSE ltLLOW2D 

.~,\JTdORJ2AT10N ({'iTA) 

TO 

I I 



o 2 9 2 - 0 8 '.., I D 0 3 2 - 3 7 1 8 1 

Date Amount Balance 

6/20/03 $55,00 $55,00 
6/21/03 $55J)O $110,00 

6/26/03 $55,00 $385,00 
6i27/03 $440,00 
6/28/03 $55,00 $495,00 
6/29/03 $55,00 $550,00 
6/30/03 $55,00 
7/01/03 $55.00 $660,00 
7/02/03 $7J 5,00 
7/03/03 $55,00 
7/04/03 $55,00 $825,00 
7/05/03 $55.00 $880,00 
7/06/03 $55,00 $935,00 
7/07/03 $55.00 $990,00 
7/08/03 $55.00 $J 
7/09/03 $55,00 
7/09/03 ~J,100,O() 



TV NO: A,"1END NO; (I 

ONLY 

~ 1 , 

I 2 > DEPENDENT 0: S) 

lfuACCOM PAN I ED 

;BE ATTACHED (1 F APPLICABLE) 

DAT}>. 



REIMB1.JRSABLE EXPBNSE 

DATE 

DO ,I 

TRAVEL VOUCHER OR S\JBVOtJCHER 
(Continuation Sheet) 

INTTlllli 
3D3390H2 

NATURE OF EXPENSE 

0292 -08 '- IDO 3 2-37187 

PAGE NO. 

f.L FOR DO USE O}rL Y 

ANomrr CLAIHED hLlJ)WBD 

(GTR) !MILlTARY TR..l\,NSPORTATION AUTl301UZhTl0N (Hr11) 

PROM TO 

1120. VOlY.:::H.ER, 



Date 

7/1 0/03 
7/11/03 

7/16/03 
7/17/03 
7IJ 8/03 
7119/03 
7/20/03 
7/21/03 

7/23/03 
7/24/03 
7/24/03 

o ,2 9 2 = 0 8 0 ~ I L; 0 2 "" 3 7 1 7 

AJuotmt 

$165.00 

$440.00 

$5.50.00 
$55.00 

$55.00 

-825.00 .00 



0, 

ITINERA.RY 

COLLECTION DATA 

stJBVOUG-IER 

4902 GGOO )( 

4902 0000 X 

26. ,l:>,'OD1,],,:8D BY 

TV NO: 

'I'D 55 00 

Me 

o ,29 2 - 0 8 • 

AMEND NO: 0 

COMPUTATIONS 

OF' PAYMENT 
$2,967,50 

$763 92 
Travel 

$124 , (: 5 

TO 

and date or check 



o 2. 9 2 08' 371 81 

TPJ\.VEL VOUCHER OR gUl'lV(ifl('1-lF:R PAGE NO, 
(Continua;:iorl 

Nl\ME> ~IDDLE INJTIA.L 

PATE NATlJR£ OF EXPENSE AMOtmT CLAlMED ALLOWED 

(GTR) /MILJT1,RY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIZAT10N (MTA) 

GTR/MTJ\ NO FRON TO 



Date 

7/2503 
7/26/03 
7/27/03 
7128/03 

glO 1/03 
8/02/03 
8/03/03 
8/04/03 
8/04/03 

Amount 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 
$55,00 
$55,00 
-605,00 

Balance 

$55,00 
S110.00 
$165.00 
S220.00 

$550.00 

I I 



o 29 - v (5 • n32<~3718"! 

USE OJIYLY 

Expense 

, IR '/'1- ORD POSTED 

NCR NUMBER 



CLASSIFlCATJON 

96 NA X 
NA X 
NA X 
NJ.. X 

,oDeD x 
,cooo x 
.0000 X 
,ooco x 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

o ,2 9 r; o s 1 t, 
/ 



R£lMBURSIU3LE EXPENSF; 

DATI 

00 I 

TRAVEL VOUCHER OR 8UBVOUCHER 
(Continuation Sheet) 

INITIAL, 

NATURE OF EXPENSE 

i 

I~O·32-:)7187 

i 

" i 

I 

CLAIMED ~ ALLO\<,"SD i 

! 

i 

! 

I 



0 2 92- 08 'CID032-37187 

Date Amount Balance 

9/10/03 
9111/03 
9/12/03 
9/1 
9/1 
9/1 
9116/03 
9117/03 $440.00 
9/1 8/03 $55.00 $495.00 
9119103 
9/20/03 
9/21103 $660.00 
9122/03 $55.00 
9/23/03 $55.00 
9/24/03 $55.00 
9/24/03 ,00 



16, REIMBURSABLE EXPENSBS 

4. 

O~;j2-U6 ·~Iu032"37187 

USE OW",,-,Y 

Expen.se 
AL1£)WBD a, DAYS 

37 NA 

d. AND 
090ct2003 

Travel 

Less Advance 
Amount Owed 

(10) AmOt.lnt Due 

19, TRANSroRTATlON REQLTEST (GYR) 

TRANSPORTATION lItITHORlZATION (MTA) 

%152 

(Payee signature and 



GTR/MTJ, NQ 

OF 

'J'?,,».VBL VOUCRr:R OR 8lJBVCUC.HZR 

(Contirlt18tion Sheet.) 

NATURE OP EXPENS£ 

ON C:Oh'TINlJODS 

HISSION 

1 o 3 ~37187 

TO 



o 2.9 2 - 0 8 • .v I D 0 3 2 - 3 7 1 8 7 

Date Amount Balance 

9/25/03 $55.00 
9126/03 $110.00 
9127/03 $165.00 
9/28/03 $220.00 
9129/03 
9/30/03 $330.00 
lOll /03 $385.00 
10/2/03 $55.00 $440.00 
0/3/03 $55.00 $495.00 
0/4./03 $55.00 

10/5/03 
0/6103 

10/7 103 
101B/03 $55.00 
10/9103 
10/9/03 .00 



o t. (, ~ - 0 8 • I 

USE O}n;Y 

16. $1, 

$1 
T:tavel 

F.xpense $358. 

(GTR) /I'1ILITARY 

(Payee signature 



0 2 92 -08 -CID03 2-37187 
PAGE NO. 

5. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSE 

NA.TURE EXPENSE AMOlJN1' CtAXMED ALLOWED 

(GTR) /K1LlTARY TRANSPORTATJQN AUTH01U2.ATlON (I<11'A) 

FROM 

TOTAt, 00 8513. 



o ,2. 9 2 0 8 tID 0 3 2 ~, 3 7 1 E 7 

Date Amount Balance 

10/1 0/03 Room 
10/11/03 Room $55.00 
10/12/03 Room $55.00 
10/13/03 Room 
10/14/03 Room 
J 0115103 Room 
10116/03 Room $55.00 
10117/03 Room $55.00 
10/18/03 Room 
10119/03 Room $55.00 
10120/03 Room $55.00 $605.00 
10(21/03 Room 
10/22/03 Room $55.00 
10/23/03 Room $55.00 
10/24/03 Room 
J 0124103 .00 



o 292 o 8 

OR SUBVQDCjffiR 

COt~PDTAT:roNS 

$320,40 

$400,38 

4902, DOOO 

DATA 



i 
DATE 

i 

NO PROM 

7, 



o .~ 9 2 .,. V 8 'v I LJ 0 3 2 = 3 7 1 8 7 

Date Amount Balance 

Room $55.00 
J 0126/03 Room $55.00 $] 10,00 
10127/03 Room $55.00 
] 0128/03 Room 
] on 9/03 Room 
] 0/30/03 Room 
] 0/3} 103 Room $55.00 
11101103 Room $55.00 
J /0 1,103 .00 



OR SUBVOUClmR AMEND NO: 

COMPUTATIONS 

'I'D 55.00 

Me 

_>_ ••• J-__ ~~ __ ... l~ ___ .. _____ • _____ .... ___ ~_ •. ---__ >~ ___ .L. __ ~ .. ~-.-.. -L-.-~ .. ~.~ ...... ----.... 1-~---1e. SUMMP~y O~ PAYME~r 

(1) Diem 
) Actual £x:pense 
) 

Travel 

PhSSENGSR 19. (GTR) /MILITARY 

a. GTR/MTA NO. 



87 

PAGE NO. 

F£JMBURS.A·B~'LEV EXPENSB 

DATE NATl.TR.E OF EXPENSE AHOlJN'T !>.Ll,oWED 

GQ'VBRNf.iEh'T TRJl.NSPORTATION REQ1JI:8T (GTR) !11ILITARY TRhNSPORTATlON AUTHORIZATION (l'>lTA) 

GTR/MTA NO FROM 1'0 

PJ;;MARlCS 

,OO/ATM 00 VOtiCfffiR, 



'7 
t· 

Date Amount Balance 

04113/04 
04/14/04 $55.00 

04115/04 
04116/04 
04/17/04 
04/18104 $330,00 

04119104 
04120/04 $440,00 

04/21/04 
04/22/04 $55,00 $550,00 

04/23/04 ,00 

04/24/04 $55,00 $660,00 

04/25/04 5,00 

04/26/04 $55,00 $770.00 

04/27/04 
04/28/04 
04/29/04 
04/30/04 
05l01/04 
05/02/04 $55,00 

05/04/04 

) 



I 


